| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | |
| PATENTS ONLY | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Vincent Jan Steenhof Joseph Theodoor Knitel | Name; Sara Lee/DE N.V. |
| 2020 M. Disposit Miller | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No | COLUMN TO A COLUMN |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: Keulsekade 143, 3532 AA UTRECHT |
| Execution Date(s) August 23, 2007 | |
| Assignment Merger | City: |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City. |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: The Netherlands Zip: |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/814552 Additional numbers ali | B. Patent No.(s) tached? |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name:Michael B. Lasky | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 |
| Internal Address: Altera Law Group, ELC | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| mornal Address. Mora zaw State | ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 0/ | Enclosed |
| Street Address: 6500 City West Parkway, Suite 100 | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Minneapolis | 8. Payment Information |
| State: MN Zip:55344 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE | Expiration Date |
| Phone Number: 952-253-4100 | b. Deposit Account Number 501038 |
| Fax Number: 952-912-0574 Email Address: | Authorized User Name Michael B. Lasky |
| 9. Signature: | 15 NOV. 2007 |
| Signature | Date |
| Michael B. Lasky | Total number of pages including cover 3 |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020130 FRAME: 0955

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Vincent Jan STEENHOF, Maastrichtseweg 54, 5215 AD 's-HERTOGENBOSCH', The Netherlands Joseph Theodoor KNITEL, Fahrenheit 12, 3454 KJ DE MEERN, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sara Lee/DE N.V. a corporation of The Netherlands

having a place of business at Keulsekade 143, 3532 AA UTRECHT, The Netherlands its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters which application was accorded application no. 11 814552

ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR PREPARING A BEVERAGE

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 23-8-67 J.T. KNITEL

PATENT REEL: 020130 FRAME: 0956

Altera Law Group, LLC

Intellectual Property Law

6500 City West Parkway - Suite 100, Minneapolis, MN 55344-7704 USA

| FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET | |
|------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| FROM: Altera Law Group, LLC | PHONE NO.: 952-253-4100 |
| 11034, 11004 200, 0.000, | may No oco 040 0574 |

INTERNET: mail@AlteraLaw.com

RECORDED: 11/15/2007

FAX NO.: 952-912-0574

| Date: November 15, 2007 Page(s): 3 | Fax No.: (571) 273-0140 Phone No.: (571) 272-3350 |
|---|--|
| TO: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks ATTN: Assignment Services Division Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | FROM: Michael B. Lasky |
| Applicant: Vincent Jan Steenhof, et Filed: July 23, 2007 Docket No.: 00601.0477-US-WO Title: ASSEMBLY AND METHO | al. Serial No.: 11/814552 Group Art Unit: OD FOR PREPARING A BEVERAGE |
| Documents Transmitted: Facsimile Transmission Cover She Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form Cover Sheet) Executed Assignment from Vincent | eet (1 page); orm PTO 1595); and it Jan Steenhof and Joseph Theodoor Knitel |
| Please charge any fees or credit any over | erpayment to Deposit Account 50-1038. |
| Date: (5 NOV, 200) By | Altera Law Group, LLC Customer No. 22865 Michael B. Lasky Reg. No. 29,555 MBL/mej |
| CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.6: I hereby certify Assignment are being transmitted by facsimile to Assig Fax Number 571-273-0140 on Tournber 15, 30 | nment Services Division, the U.S. Patent and trademark Office |
| Mary Johnston Ame | may Johnsk Signature Johnsk |

PATENT REEL: 020130 FRAME: 0957